## 503085048 12/03/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3131653

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
CHRISTOPHER D. TH	HANOS		09/02/2014			
CHRISTOPHER J. MU	JRRAY		08/27/2014			
JUNHAO YANG			09/09/2014			
HEATHER STEPHEN	SON		09/10/2014			
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	SUTRO	BIOPHARMA, INC.				
Street Address:	310 UTA	310 UTAH AVENUE, SUITE 150				
City:	SOUTH	SAN FRANCISCO				
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	94080					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number				
		Number	7			
PCT Number:	ι	JS2013063804	_			
	( <i>if provided;</i> 2 k e: H T S NUMBER:	415)576-0300 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 206.467.9600 spedersen@kilpatricktownsend.com KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKT WO EMBARCADERO CENTER EIGHTH FLOOR SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 9411 91200-899617-005610PC KELLY PEDERSEN	nt via US Mail. ON LLP			
SIGNATURE:		/Kelly Pedersen/				
DATE SIGNED:		12/03/2014				
Fotal Attachments: 4						
source=ASSIGN 8996	17 2014-12-	-03#page1.tif				
source=ASSIGN 8996						
	_		PATENT			

source=ASSIGN\_899617\_2014-12-03#page3.tif source=ASSIGN\_899617\_2014-12-03#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 034364 FRAME: 0587

Attorney Docket No. 91200-899617-005610PC

## ASSIGNMENT

## (Patent Application)

We [1], the undersigned, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in a utility (provisional or non-provisional) patent application entitled

## "PROTEOLYTIC INACTIVATION OF SELECT PROTEINS IN BACTERIAL EXTRACTS FOR IMPROVED EXPRESSION,"

filed with the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on October 8, 2013

and assigned serial no. PCT/US2013/063804.

- 1. Agree to assign, transfer, convey, and sell, hereby assign, transfer, convey, and sell and have assigned, transferred, conveyed, and sold to **Sutro Biopharma**, **Inc.**, a corporation of the State of California having a principal place of business at 310 Utah Ave., Suite 150, South San Francisco, CA 94080 ("Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest in and to:
  - (a) all intellectual property (including, without limitation, any innovation, information, invention, discovery, product, process, work or design) disclosed, embodied, shown, or claimed in the above-referenced patent application, implicitly or explicitly;
  - (b) the above-referenced patent application, the right to claim priority to the above-referenced patent application, all applications based in whole or in part upon the above-referenced patent application, including, without limitation, all applications that are a provisional, non-provisional, design, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, registration, utility model, industrial design, reissue, renewal, substitute, extension, reexamination, post-grant review, inter partes review, supplemental examination or non-U.S. patent application or application for other rights based in whole or in part on the above-referenced patent application;
  - (c) all patents (including, without limitation, all U.S. and non-U.S. patents, registrations, utility models, industrial designs, design patents, counterparts, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, renewals, substitutes, extensions, reexaminations, post-grant reviews, inter partes reviews and supplemental examinations) that are granted or issued upon, or that claim priority to, any and all applications described in (b) of this paragraph or that disclose or claim intellectual property described in (a) of this paragraph, in whole or in part; and
  - (d) all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of any rights under the applications or patents described in (a), (b) or (c) of this paragraph

PATENT REEL: 034364 FRAME: 0588 ASSIGNMENT Int'l Appl. No. PCT/US2013/063804 Page 2 of 4

(including provisional rights to reasonable royalties pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §154(d)) and the right to sue for and collect such damages and royalties for Assignce's own use.

- Authorize and request the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or any other U.S. or non-U.S. agency to issue to the Assignee any and all patent(s), or other rights or documents, resulting from the intellectual property, patent application(s) and patents described in paragraph 1 of this Assignment.
- 3. Agree to sign all papers and documents, including without limitation, applications, declarations, oaths and petitions, and, at the Assignee's expense, perform any other acts that are necessary in connection with prosecution of patent application(s) or intellectual property described in paragraph 1 of this Assignment and the enforcement of patent(s) or other rights resulting from such patent application(s) or intellectual property.
- 4. Agree that the terms, covenants, and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon us [me], as well as our [my] heirs, legal representatives, and assigns.
- 5. Promise and affirm that we [1] have not entered, and will not enter, into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this Assignment.

Signed on the dates indicated beside our [my] signatures [signature].

Signature:

Date:  $9 \left[ \frac{1}{2} \right] \frac{1}{4}$ 

Christopher D. Thanos

Witnessed by: Name \_\_\_\_\_\_ LIN WANG Please Print or Type Name Signature: Witnessed by: Name  $\underline{ANIRBAN KUND}U$ Please Print or Type Name

Signature: Anerban Jan

ASSIGNMENT Int'l Appl. No. PCT/US2013/063804 Page 3 of 4

Murraf Date: 8/2 Signature: Christopher J. Marray Witnessed by: Name Bradley Spatola Please Print or Type Name Signature: <u>H</u> 175 Witnessed by: Name Aciana Waters Please Print or Type Name Signature: i Ma Date: 9/9/2014 Signature: Junhao Yang Witnessed by: Name DAJCO PAUCO Please Print or Type Name PARCUE Signature: GANG YIN Witnessed by: Name\_ Please Print or Type Name Carry Yin Signature:

PATENT REEL: 034364 FRAME: 0590 ASSIGNMENT Int'l Appl. No. PCT/US2013/063804 Page 4 of 4

	1	
Signature:		

Date: 9/10/14

Heather Stephenson

Witnessed by: Name	O ANTO	PAULONG
······································	Please Print	or Type Name
Signature:		
	C	$\geq$

Witnessed by:	Name	A	NV	HOE	
		Ple	ase Pr	int or	Гуре Name
Signature:	Å	r./	4	<u>چ</u>	

Å

Assignce hereby accepts this Assignment  $(\mathbf{k})$ 

Dated: 9/10/14

66493887V.1

**RECORDED: 12/03/2014**